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Tariff Act 1988 
TARIFF CONCESSION APPROVALS, WITHDRAWALS AND DECLINES NOTICE (NO. 16) 1991 

I, Michael Richard Turner, Concessions Supervising Officer, Ministry of Commerce, acting pursuant to section 8 of the Tariff Act 1988 
under delegated authority hereby: 
(a) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the First Schedule to this notice the 

rates of duty or exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified; and 
(b) In accordance with Part II of the Tariff approve in respect of the entry of goods listed in the Second Schedule to this notice the 

exemptions from duty specified in that Schedule with effect from the first day of the month so specified subject however to such 
purposes and conditions which I prescribe; and 

(c) Withdraw with effect fourteen days from the date of this notice the approvals granted in respect of the entry of goods listed in the 
Third Schedule to this notice; and 

(d) Decline to approve in respect of the goods listed in the Fourth Schedule to this notice concessions for which application was made. 
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Description of Goods 

FIRST SCHEDULE 
Concessions Approved 

Fruit flavoured, non dairy based, soft serve ice cream powder 
base 
Nail enamel (nail polish) 
Keysorb - being a non-ionic fatty acid polyether absorption aid 
in tissue manufacture 
Tensiofix, B7416, B7438, B7504, B7425, B7435, CG515, 20200, 
DM, DWI!!, 35300, 35600, D27, HS 
Power cartridges of butane gas 
Foll ant applied ferti I izing preparations viz; hydromag, 
mantrac, stopit, copper pholate, molytac, flowable zintrac, 
staggamag, trace!, hydraphos, zincuphos 
Plastic masterbatches as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Antistatic masterbatches 
Cling masterbatches 
Flame retardent masterbatches 
Foaming agent masterbatches 
Infra red agent masterbatches 
Metal de-activator masterbatches 
Plastic biodegration masterbatches 
Therminol, heat transfer liquid 
Novacote CA 112 
Novacote NC !!IA, NC IIIB, NC 300, NC 222, NC 240/CAl4, NN 120A 
Novacote NC 199A 
Extruded polyurethane sheeting/film with thermo adhesive 
Portable backwash hair rinsing/washing basins (height adjustable) 
Photographic slide boxes 
Throw away bags for making ice cubes and ice Joi I ies 

Polypropylene resealable plastic bags of maximum width of 
62mm and maximum length of 200mm 
Plastic combination clip designed for joining glass bricks 
ABS and styrene plastic boxes, flame resistant, for housing 
electrical equipment 
Antishift inserts of a type used in foundry moulds 
Rubber 'suction cup' mats of a type used in bath or shower 

Leather sporrans 
Snow ski gloves and mittens 

Plastic birds and animals covered with bark 
Disposable incontinent briefs 
Mannequin hair projection strips of paperboard 
Non-rotating, non kinking dielectric rope of man made 
fibres constructed of parallel yarns 
Woven polyethylene fabric with a polyethylene fabric bonded to 
both sides I .Sm or greater in width 
100',t polyester knitted imitation crushed velvet fabric 
Velvet fabric (knitted); composition 75% tri-acetate, 25% 
polyester 
Racing drivers fire safety gloves 
Protective (toxological) neoprene overboots 

Snowboard boots 
Athletic, orthopaedic footwear inserts, foam arch cookies 

Human hair mounted on rectangle/profile sections 
Semi insulating material: 
DSF Cemlite 36, DSF Cemlite 44, DSF Cemlite 44P, DSF Cemlite 54 
Motor vehicle quarter light window glass as may be approved: 
APPROVED: 
Motor Company 
Mitsubishi 
Mitsubishi 

Model 
CZL Chariot 
CZL Chariot 

Copper tube of sizes: 
22. 22mm OD x I. 20mm wall 
28. 57mm OD x I. 27mm wal I 
34. 92mm OD x I. 40mm wa 11 
41. 27mm OD x I. 65nan wal I 
53, 97mm OD x I. 65mm wal I 
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MB667452 

Rates of Duty 
Norma I Pref . 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 

99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 
99 
99 

99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 
99 

99 

99 

Ref. 
No. 

983671D 

984718K 
9847626 

984744J 

984659L 
985146B 
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985095D 
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